
BOARD AGENDA REQUEST Page 1 of 1  

 

 

Browning Public Schools 

Board Agenda Request 

Meeting to Be Held: 7/26/17 

_____________________________________________________________________ 
 

Recognition:   Students    Staff   Parents 

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report 

Action:   Resignation    Hiring   Contract Service Agreements  

   Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals 

   Termination   Legal Matters   Other:   

 This action request pertains to    Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide 

 

 

Date: 7/18/17 

 

To: Corrina Guardipee Hall From: Jason Andreas 

Superintendent Title: Human Resources Director  

 

Subject:  Contract Amendment - William Kennedy 

 

Description: Everett Holm, Technology Director, is requesting a contract amendment for 2017-18 for William 

Kennedy, Technology Assistant. Since the district updated the video surveillance equipment, we have 

discontinued our service contract with Eye in the Sky which cost the district $750 per month.  Mr. Kennedy will 

be taking over this responsibility as a component of his position for $250 per month.  His annual salary will be 

increased by $3000 as a result of the additional responsibilities 

     Was      Now 

  Salary Amount $44,126.00   $47,126.00 
 
    
Financial Impact: $3,000.00 

 

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Salaries, benefits, and payroll costs to be charged against budgets for 

respective building/department/program/grant as applicable. 

 

Approval:  Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)  ________________ 

Comments:    

      

 

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved  Denied Tabled to:    


